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4-H Centers

Listed in Priority Order

Rock Eagle 4-H Center Construction Needs

Burton 4-H Center Needs

Final Phase - Cabin Renovation Project
Dam and Spillway Improvements

Quad Renovation Phase Il

Renovation of Bankers Building
Renovation of Callaway Building
Renovation of Barkuloo-Rich Building
Widening of Road and Bridge

Accessible Access to Observation Tower
Expansion of Vehicle Maintenance Building
History Center and Staff Lounge

Rock Eagle Naming Opportunities

Dining Hall

18 Cabin Area

Six Cabin Section

Cabin

Historic Cabin Renovation
Clover Room of Dining Hall
Cabin Common Area
Legacy Plaza

Clover Dining Room Patio
Front Dining Hall Patio
Cabin Room

$12,000,000
$500,000
$360,000
$400,000
$350,000
$325,000
$990,000
$500,000
$300,000
$750,000

$4,000,000
$4,000,000
$1,500,000
$250,000
$150,000
$100,000
$50,000
$40,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

*Dormitory Construction $4,000,000

*Renovate Cabins 1,4, 5 $500,000

*Renovate Cabins 2,6,7 $500,000

Renovation of Recreation Hall $750,000

Boardwalk $175,000

Road and Sidewalk $150,000
Improvements

*If the dormitory at Burton 4-H Center is funded, the
cabin renovation listed will not be needed.

Fortson 4-H Center Needs

Renovation of Swimming Pool $200,000
Renovation and Improvements $850,000
of Gymnasium
Road and Sidewalk
Improvements

$100,000

Wahsega 4-H Center Needs

Cabin Improvements $5,000,000
New Kitchen and Dining Hall ~ $2,500,000
Swimming Pool Construction $800,000

Youth Camp Experience Need
Camp Counselor Salary $4,500
Send a 4-H’er to Camp $350

Maintenance Needs At All Centers

Maintenance and Operations  $1,760,908
Shortfall*
*Annual need using University of Georgia M&0
formula

For more information, contact the Georgia 4-H Foundation at 706-542-8914 or 4hfndtn@uga.edu.
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The University of Georgia 4-H program is the largest youth leadership organization in the state.



