

# 4-H Centers

# Listed in Priority Order

## Rock Eagle 4-H Center Construction Needs

Final Phase - Cabin Renovation Project	\$12,000,000
Dam and Spillway Improvements	\$500,000
Quad Renovation Phase II	\$360,000
Renovation of Bankers Building	\$400,000
Renovation of Callaway Building	\$350,000
Renovation of Barkuloo-Rich Building	\$325,000
Widening of Road and Bridge	\$990,000
Accessible Access to Observation Tower	\$500,000
Expansion of Vehicle Maintenance Building	\$300,000
History Center and Staff Lounge	\$750,000

# Rock Eagle Naming Opportunities

Dining Hall	\$4,000,000
18 Cabin Area	\$4,000,000
Six Cabin Section	\$1,500,000
Cabin	\$250,000
Historic Cabin Renovation	\$150,000
Clover Room of Dining Hall	\$100,000
Cabin Common Area	\$50,000
Legacy Plaza	\$40,000
Clover Dining Room Patio	\$25,000
Front Dining Hall Patio	\$25,000
Cabin Room	\$25,000

### **Burton 4-H Center Needs**

*Dormitory Construction	\$4,000,000
*Renovate Cabins 1, 4, 5	\$500,000
*Renovate Cabins 2, 6, 7	\$500,000
Renovation of Recreation Hall	\$750,000
Boardwalk	\$175,000
Road and Sidewalk	\$150,000
Improvements	

\*If the dormitory at Burton 4-H Center is funded, the cabin renovation listed will not be needed.

#### Fortson 4-H Center Needs

Renovation of Swimming Pool \$200,000
Renovation and Improvements \$850,000
of Gymnasium
Road and Sidewalk \$100,000
Improvements

# Wahsega 4-H Center Needs

Cabin Improvements	\$5,000,000
New Kitchen and Dining Hall	\$2,500,000
Swimming Pool Construction	\$800,000

# Youth Camp Experience Need

Camp Counselor Salary \$4,500 Send a 4-H'er to Camp \$350

# Maintenance Needs At All Centers

Maintenance and Operations \$1,760,908 Shortfall\*

\*Annual need using University of Georgia M&O formula

For more information, contact the Georgia 4-H Foundation at 706-542-8914 or 4hfndtn@uga.edu.

Updated June 1, 2017